$% " "& ' (

Little Miami Trading Company is not affiliated with John Deere® or Yanmar®
Prices subject to change without notice-Please call or email for current prices

Payment: We accept Visa and MasterCard or pre-payment by check. If you need other arrangements
please contact us.

Freight policy: Title to the product and risk of loss transfers to the customer upon shipment from our
warehouse. Claims for product damages or lost in transit are the responsibility of the buyer and should
be filed with the carrier immediately.

Returned goods: All returns must be authorized by LMTC and must be in good condition. An RGA
number will be issued for any cores or other parts to be returned. Used or installed parts will not be
accepted. Parts and cores must be returned within 30 days of purchase and must be returned with
freight PREPAID. Returned goods are subject to 20% restocking charge. Returns, including cores,
must be completely assembled. Cores must be in condition to be rebuilt. Electrical parts may be
returned for exchange only.

Email is our preferred order method, primarily because we can work on orders after hours from email
that we print out. It is the simplest way to avoid communication error. You can send it when you are
available and we can read it when we are available. Late day (sometimes including evening) email
orders will often be processed that evening for shipping the next business day. Price inquiries or other
guestions sent by email will normally be answered within 24 hours on business days.

Fax orders will be processed in a manner similar to email orders. If absolutely necessary to send a
handwritten fax, please make sure it is legible and contains a contact name and phone number.

Phone orders are always welcome, but email never gets a busy signal. We may ask for a fax or email
for confirmation of large telephone orders.

This parts catalog is offered by Little Miami Trading Company. We have been involved in the business of
importing used tractors from Japan, repairing/processing them here in the U. S., and reselling them for 15+
years. This parts catalog has been developed in conjunction with these ventures over the last ten years,
initially to source parts for the Yanmar tractors we sell. These parts come from varied suppliers who have
proven their quality and consistency over time. If a part or supplier proves to be unacceptable, we find
another. The majority of these parts have been tested over time and used on hundreds (and more) of
Yanmar and JD tractors. We stand behind these parts. If you have a problem with one of our parts that
you believe is due to quality, let us know; we want to take care of it.

Little Miami Trading Company
8581 Bindley Mounts Rd Blanchester, OH 45107
513-877-3000 efax 1-786-358-8629 LMTC@tds.net
www.LMTCompany.com or www.OhioTractors.com

NOTE: OEM part numbers are for reference and match-up only. The parts in this catalog are not OEM
parts, and the part numbers we use for pricing and invoicing will reflect this.



Table of contents

# UL )F & + -

;o

o!"! 1

o( + ( 2
S

3" $4 +5 " (

" +'# 6

7"%4 +8"& 2

8 +5 11
" 9

8" (+5 2

See our JD-specific catalog (LMTC JD Catalog 2010-Index-Prices.pdf) for easiest selection of parts to fit
John Deere ® compact tractors.

" LI VA -
LRI ;o %% <"
% gLt %$ "= o>
; # &;?
? <"@ (" " "& %< % P *
/[ "@ "t & %l %# &;?



Parts for Iseki

Parts for Kubota

! "#O$ ! %H# %!

&
P %!
&
u (&
) )
& + * + *
+ * + * + *
-
&
(/ + * + *
&
(
&




' o!!
Electrical



$ %

$ & 112 # 3 (/(

$ & 112 # 3 ( 4
4 4 4 4 4 &+ 4

555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555

$ & 112 # 3 /(
4 4 4& &
&

555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555

$ & 112 # 3/
&

o go

728 9

555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555

$ & 112 # 3 &

555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555
$° % ! # 3
$ oot # 3 &

& 6 &
555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555555

$ +o%# 12 # 412 % %
728 9

5555555555555555

5555555555555555

5555555555555555

5555555555555555

5555555555555555



$&

&'

$&

$&

$&

$&

$&&

$&

$&

$ &

$ &&

112

112

112

<

Head Lights

# 1%%

# 1%%

# 1%% ; & &6

6 6

7 & 9 (#

I'21% #

112

112
0)'

112

112

112

# 19%% & &

# 19%% &
0)'

# 19%%

# 1%% ; &

# 1%%

112 # 1%% ; 4

4

4 4 4 4 4 4
4 4 4 4

( $% ) %

# %( #

o # & &

0)'

& & 0)

728 9



$% ) %

#HH & =%# %( # !
$ %
$& 2 # (
&
6 &
$ &&& 2 # %
& & 0)
0)'
+ +
7 **+’&_
$ 2 # %
728 * 9
7** + & 9
I & P (#
&
I & % ! %( #
& & 0) 0)’
6

K+ '&&& % ) O

1%0# > ? I 2 %
& 7 28 9
1(& % @ & &
4 + 4 +
4 &+ 4+ + 4 4
4 + 4 4 4 4



# % # % 2%$34
) #1 > 15 3 %
6. > | LA 751 % 2%! !
1% # 2 # 1 ;
& &
&&&
6. > | ! * &
& & O 0)'
&&& &&& &&&
7 &8 &8 &8 &8 8 8 &8 &&& 9
1( < # %% %2( #>
'yB 2(# (
6 > | ', % %
&+ +
&&&
6 > | o, &)
&&&
> > | I {
7,0V (#
2 2%9 &&&
6. & > | ! &*
&&&



; &9

> )

& && * & && 7 9

>, .
&& 7 °
9* :/7)
13’ #23
0)'
&
4 4 4 4
% &&
13’ #23
&
13’ #23
(% &
& && *  &&
! l>’ #23
& + +11#
! , 3, #23 &
'8 & &&
114 , = 1% &&
4 >
I 23, % % !
& 4
I 23, % %
&

+ o+ 4 7A28

% 0y
4 4 4
11# &&%! % &&
728 && *4 9

0)’



nN% . "
4

1’ (# I4 4
4 4 4 &+ 4 &+ 4
4 4 4 4 &
&
) %
27 &00 9, 3 1 %
0y 0)'
&
&& 7 284 & 9
27 00 9 3 ' %
11 %I19%! 3
2, 3 ' %
%! %, &
& & &
4 4 4 +
& && * &&
7A284 & *4 & &9
2, 3 ' % %! %7

2(/#" 2 1'1# ++%! %

3, ! %2
A I 0) *0)

0
[ && 3,7< |

&& 7 284 & 9

2 %#7 %129 6= | 7 BD29

& &

% !

% !



3?

3% &

1 ! &
& & 0y
0 6 6 &
4 &
7A28 9. " -
1 !
&
+ o+
1 |
70" -9
1 ! & oo
1 I &
4 4
4 4 & 728
n /_
1 ! & &
3 ) %
E (# &
&
& 0y 0)
+ o+ 728
1% @; %( #
3 $0* O/
E2 1 1 19%% ; &
% "3 &



Engine & Cooling



" @

Our number
HG-1300
HG-1415
HG-1415
HG-160
HG-1415
HG-1415
HG-1700
HG-470
HG-470
HG-1700
HG-1700
HG-470
HG-470
HG-567
HG-1810
HG-567
HG-2000
HG-772
HG-351
HG-567
HG-351
HG-351
HG-550
HG-322
HG-2000
HG-322
HG-322
HG-322
HG-322
HG-322
HG-150
HG-150
HG-250
HG-550
HG-250
HG-250
HG-250
HG-250
HG-250
HG-567
HG-567
HG-1300
HG-950
HG-250
HG-865
HG-553
HG-553
HG-553
HG-157
HG-553

*

Model number
1300/ 155/ 165
1401 /169 / 180
1410/ 186/ 187
1500
1502
1510
1600
1601/1602
1610
1700 Red
1700 Green
1702
1720
1802
220/ 250/1810/ 226
1820
195/ 2000 Red / 240
1900/ 2000 Grn
2001
2002
2010
2020
2200
2202/ 276
2210/ 2210B
2220
2301
2310
2402
2420
2500
2610
2620
2700
2820
3000/ 330/ 336
3110
3220/ 4220
3810
YMG1800
YMG2000
155/ 165
4300
330/ 336
F17 / FX17
FX26 / FX28
FX32 / FX42
FX285 / FX305
F235/ FX235
FX335/ FX435

Replaces
124060-01330
121000-01330
121000-01330

124160-01330

121000-01330
121000-01330
124450-01331
121470-01332
121470-01332
124450-01331
124450-01331
121470-01332
121470-01332
121567-01330
121550-01331
121567-01330
124763-01331
124772-01330
129351-01330
121567-01330
129351-01330
129351-01330
124550-01330
129322-01330
124763-01330
129322-01330
129322-01330
129322-01330
129322-01330
129322-01330
121150-01330
121150-01330
121250-01331
124550-01330
121250-01331
121250-01331
121250-01331
121250-01331
121250-01331
121520-01331
121520-01331
124060-01330
121423-01331
121250-01331
119865-01331
129553-01350
129553-01350
129553-01350
129157-01332
129553-01350

Engine # Cyls.
2TR13 2 Cyl.
3T72SB 3 Cyl.
3T72SB 3 Cyl.
2TR15 2 Cyl.
3T72SA-B 3 Cyl.
3T72SA 3 Cyl.
2TR16 2 Cyl.
3T75U 3 Cyl.
3T75U 3 Cyl.
2TR17 2 Cyl.
2TR17 2 Cyl.
3T75U-NA 3 Cyl.
3T75U-NA 3 Cyl.
3T80U-NB 3 Cyl.
3T75H 3 Cyl.
3T80U-NB 3 Cyl.
2TR20A 2 Cyl.
2TR20 2 Cyl.
3T82B 3 Cyl.
3T80U-NA 3 Cyl.
3T82B 3 Cyl.
3T82B-N 3 Cyl.
2TGR22 2 Cyl.
3T84H-NB 3 Cyl.
2790 2 Cyl.
3T84H-NB 3 Cyl.
3T84H-S 3 Cyl.
3T84H-S 3 Cyl.
3T84H-NA 3 Cyl.
3T84H-NA 3 Cyl.
3T80 3 Cyl.
3780 3 Cyl.
3784 3 Cyl.
2TR27L 2 Cyl.
3T84-NB 3 Cyl.
3TR84 3 Cyl.
3T84D 3 Cyl.
3T84-NA 3 Cyl.
3T84T 3 Cyl.
3T80U-SB 3 Cyl.
3T80U-SA 3 Cyl.
2TR13 2 Cyl.
3T90T 3 Cyl.
3T84A-N 3 Cyl.
3TN75U-A 3 Cyl.
4TNA78U 4 Cyl.
4TNA78U 4 Cyl.
4TNA78U 4 Cyl.
3TNB84-RB 3 Cyl.
4TNA78-RN 4 Cyl.

N



6"&

6"&

6" &&

6"!

6"!

6 &&

Head Gaskets continued

HG-157 F255 | FX255 129157-01333
HG-9155 F18 / FX18/ F195 129155-01332
HG-1415 F15 121000-01330
HG-470 F16 121470-01332
HG-156 F20/ FX20/ F215 129156-01333
HG-157 F22 /| F265/ FX265 129157-01333
HG-157 F22 |/ F24 | FX24 129157-01333
Head Bolt
112 4 4 4 4
4 4
6 > > n @
>3 3 1%@
>3 3 19%@
7A28 & 9
>3 3 19%@
& &
>3 3 %@ &
>3 3 19%@ 0)
0)'
>3 3 %@
>3 3 %@
>3 3 %@ &
6
>3 3 %@ 4
>3 3 %@ 4 4 4 4 4
4 4 4
>3 3 %@ &
F 313 3 &

3TNB84-RA
3TNB8OU
3T72H-N
3T75U-NC
3TN82U
3TN84U-B
3TN84U-B

3 Cyl.
3 Cyl.
3 Cyl.
3 Cyl.
3 Cyl.
3 Cyl.
3 Cyl.



" &&

(&

)L )

(Y

0)’

4

3

3

3

4

%@
6
7TA28 *
%@ &
&
0)'

%@ 4 4 4 4

)!

)!

# %

# %
6

# %
4

(

1%@

%@
7A28

%@

" @

4

4



2#"

2#"

2#"

2#"

2#" &

2#" &&

2#" &&

2#" &

2#" &

2#"

2#"!

%@ &

%@

1%@ & 0)
0)

%@ & &

%@ & "

%@ &

%@ &

%@

%@ 7 A##5. 9 4

I 1%@

7

&

$215.

94

4

4

7

&9



MODEL
1100/ 135

1300/155 /165
1401/169/180
1500

1502

1510/ 186
1600
1601/1602/146
1610/ 140/ 147
1700

1702/ 142
1720/ 226 /F16
1802/ F18
1810/ 220 /250
1820 /F195/F220
1900

2000 Green
2000 Red / 240
2001/ F37D
2002 / FX195
2010

2020

2200

2210/ 4500
2202/ 2220
2301/ 276
2310

2402

2420

2500

2610

2620

2700

2820

3000/ 195/ 336
3110 /3810/330
3220/ 4220
F14, F15

F22, F24, FX255
F20 F42D F215
F20, F42D

YMG1800 /
YMG2000/ F18
F235/ F255

Piston Ring Sets

Part # Replaces
RS-660 724660-22500
RS-400 724066-22501 / 705400-22503
RS-450 721450-22500

704300-22502

RS-450 721450-22500
RS-450 721450-22500
RS-1700 724450-22500
RS-575 721575-22500 / 705311-22501
RS-575 721575-22500 / 705311-22501
RS-1700 724450-22500
RS-575 721575-22500
RS-575 721575-22500 / 705311-22501
RS-520 721520-22500 / 729158-22500
RS-575 721575-22500
RS-520 721520-22500 / 729158-22500
RS-750 724750-22500
RS-750 724750-22500
RS-763 724763-22500
RS-351 729351-22500
RS-520 721520-22500
RS-351 729351-22500
RS-351 729351-22500
RS-550 724550-22501
RS-763 724763-22500
RS-350 729350-22501
RS-350 729350-22501
RS-350 729350-22501
RS-350 729350-22501
RS-350 729350-22501
RS-300 704300-22502
RS-300 704300-22502
RS-262 (3 ring) 721262-22500
RS-550 724550-22501
RS-262 (3 ring) 721262-22500
RS-252 (4 ring) 721252-22500
RS-252 (4 ring) 721252-22500
RS-262 (3 ring) 721262-22500
RS-450 721450-22500
RS-350 129105-22500 / 729157-22500
RS-351 729402-22500 / 729151-22500
RS-351A 0.25mm OS  729156-22950
RS-520 721520-22500 / 729158-22500
/ 729150-22500

RS-350 729157-22501

#



Piston w/ pin & clips

5#

5# &

5# &

5# &

5# &

5#

5#

5#

5#

5# &

5# &

5# &&

5# &

5# &

5# &

5#

& 9
& & 7 &00
7 9
.
=% (/I * % &
728& &97& 9
=% (/I * % &
& & & 7& 9
% , +7& 9 & &
A% (I * % & &
A % & &
A% (I * %
A %
=% (/ &
=% (/I * %
<;" 8<;" R+ !
% , + & 79
A% (I * %
A % &
A% (I * %
A %
=% (/ 7& 9 &
=% (/I * %
=% ( * % &
=% (/| * %7& 9 &
=% (/I * % 54
=% (/I * % "
=% ( * % &



0*> *

&

5# ' =% (| * % &
& 7A28 9
5# ' =% ( * %
7A28 9
5# =% ( * % 4
% , 1212 &
5# ' A=% ( * % 4
A % &
5# ' A=% ( * % 4
A % &
5# ' =% ( * % 47 9
% , + &
5# ' A=% ( * % 4 &
% , A &
5# A=% ( * % 4
% , A
5# & =% ( * %7 14 9 &
% , + &
5# & =% (/| * % 3%$ !3
A % & &
5% & =% (/| * % 3%$ !3
A % &
5# ' =% ( * %7 14 94 4 4 4
4 4 7 00
L& % 7 4 94 4 4 4 4 4
& 7288& 97& 9
5# ' =% ( * % + 00 3%$
L& % + 00 | 1%13 &
5# ' =% ( * % + 00 3%$
& % + 00 | 19%1 3 &



: 0 * > *
5#' 2=% (/ F E2% !
Repl. 129105-22090 (cupped or dished pistony{8y

5#' A3 %S % (/ F E2% !
7 2 2%#2 % 9 &

Piston Pin Clips

#it =% * 4 4 4

PPC-3338 Piston pin clip 276, 1500, 2001, 2301,

## & =% * &
# # %
## & =% Yo#
728 9
## & =% Yo#
## && =% Yo# &
7TA28 9
## =% %# &
& &
728 9
## ' =% %# &
4 4 4
&+ 4 4 4 4

7TA28 *



<

%

< %

< %

< % 3 (/

7 &.9

< % 3 (/

< % 3 (/

728&

< % 3 (/

3 (/

3 (/

3 (/

& TA286& &

< < <

30 %

4/ >

4/ >

4/ >

4/ >

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

*<

9



Connecting Rod
</ %#

2( %
& 7288& 9

2( % &
2( % &
& &
& & 728& * &

2( % 0)
0)' & * &

2( %# &

2( %
2 6

2( % 4
4 4 4 4
& 7A28& &9

2(/%# 4 4 4 4
4 & &

2 23! &

2 23! &

2 23! &
728

2 23!
4 4 &+



Model Part #
Standard

135, 155, 165, 1100,

1300

Front Main MB-555

Rear Main MB-555

Rod Bearing RB-6

YM 1500

Front main MB-516

Rear main MB-516

Rod bearing RB-16

5

Replaces
Standard

121550-02110
121550-02110
124060-23300

124160-02101
124160-02101
124160-23600

169/180/186/187/1301/1401/1502/1510/1601/

1602/1610/1702/1720/F14/F15/F16
Front main 140/147 MB-145

2nd main MB-245

3rd main- flanged 146 MB-345
Rear main 140/147 MB-445

Rod bearing 140/147 RB-31

195/240/1600/1700/1900/2000/2210
Front main MB-525

Rear main MB-525

Rod bearing YM 4500 RB-45

2500/2610

Front main MB-516
2nd main MB-315
3rd main — flanged = MB-215
Rear main MB-516
Rod bearing RB-16

121450-02100
121450-02170
121450-02160
121450-02110
705311-23600

121250-02101
121250-02101
124450-23600

124160-02101
121150-02800
121150-02810
124160-02101
124160-23600

330/336/2620/2820/3000/3110/3220/3810/4220/4300

Front main 4500 MB-525
2nd main MB-225
3rd main — flanged  MB-325
Rear main MB-425
Rod bearing 4500 RB-45

121250-02101
121250-02810
121250-02800
121250-02111
124450-23600

276/2001/2010/2301/2310/2020/2202/2220/2402/2420

Front main MB-135
2nd main MB-235
3rd main — flanged  MB-335
Rear main MB-555
Rod bearing RB-6

129350-02100
729350-02810
729350-02800
121550-02110
124060-23300

220/226/1802/1810/1820/2002/YMG1800/YMG2000

Front main MB-152
2nd main MB-255
3rd main — flanged = MB-355
Rear main MB-555
Rod bearing RB-55

121520-02100
721550-02810
721550-02800
121550-02110
721550-23600

Part # .010

MB-555A
MB-555A
RB-6A

MB-516A
MB-516A
RB-16A

MB-145A
MB-245A
MB-345A
MB-445A
RB-31A

MB-525A
MB-525A
RB-45A

MB-516A
MB-315A
MB-215A
MB-516A
RB-16A

MB-525A
MB-225A
MB-325A
MB-425A
RB-45A

MB-135A
MB-235A
MB-335A
MB-555A
RB-6A

MB-152A
MB-255A
MB-355A
MB-555A
RB-55A

Replaces
.25 under

124064-02130
124064-02130
724064-23610

124160-02130
124160-02130
124160-23380

121450-02310
121450-02380
121450-02370
121450-02320
105311-23380

124764-02130
124764-02130
124764-23380

124160-02130
121150-02370
121150-02380
124160-02130
124160-23380

124764-02130
121254-02380
121254-02370
121254-02140
124450-23350

129350-02310
129350-02350
129350-02330
121550-02320
724064-23610

121520-02310
121550-02350
121550-02330
121550-02320
121550-23380

R A

MB-555C
MB-555C
RB-6C

MB-516C
MB-516C
RB-16C

MB-145C
MB-245C
MB-345C
MB-445C
RB-31C

MB-525C
MB-525C
RB-45C

MB-516C
MB-315C
MB-215C
MB-516C
RB-16C

MB-525C
MB-225C
MB-325C
MB-425C
RB-45C

MB-135C
MB-235C
MB-335C
MB-555C
RB-6C

MB-152C
MB-255C
MB-355C
MB-555C
RB-55C



&

I &&

4 &+ 4 4
4 4 4
7 28&
2 7 911
2 7& 9!
)!
&+ 4 4
4 4 4 4
7 28&
)! 7 911
&
)! 7& 9!
#% ! @ 7 9
4 &+ 4
7TA28&
# % |
#% ! 7 BD29

6



5 # < <

24& A %# 22% &
&
&
: * I + &
; * rol 7 9 &
: Ll + &
: Ll 7 9 &
11 # % (1%# &
11 #% (%% ! 27 B 29 &
! '@ &
1 @%#! &
2 ! + &



@%: #

? 1 @%#! &
& & *& & &

 ( Yol #% &
&

(& Nl #%

&
( Yol #%

&

#12 & =A
1 (#
1& (#
1 (# 4



#&

#&

0* >

?1 %#!

0)’

4

&

&

&

%# & 4& 4
4 4 4 4 4

4 4 4 4
&
?1 Oo#!
728 & 9
?1 %#!
72 & 9
?1 %#! &
4 4
& 7 & 9
$ @
&
0)'
4 4 4 4
4 4 4

4



# &&

# &

o)



@ % :

@ % :

& 728 & &9



Valves

36 E!l@ 3'3
56 G"'#'% 3!3
36 >3 1@
56 >3 "#l %
36 & E!@ 3!3
728 * 9
56 & G"'#'% 3!3
728 9
36 & >3 1@ &
56 & >3 "#l % &
36 >3 1@ &
& &
56 >3 "#l % &
& &
36" >3 1@ 4 4 4
4 4 &+ 4 4 4
4 4 728
56" >3 "#l % 4 4 4
4 4 &+ 4 4 4
4 4 728
36" E!l@ 33 &

56" G'#'% 3!3 &



#. &&

3||

5||

3"&

5"&

3" &&

5" &&

# % .

=%# 2 &

=%# 2 4 4 4 4

4 4 &
728 9:4 4 &+ +
4 4 4 4
Valve Guides
"2 1@ &
0 o)
7A28 9

EI@ *G'#% & 4&
"2 "M% &

0y 0y
7A28 &9

‘2 1@

"2 "M%
7A28 &9

4 &+ 4 4
728 *
4 4

"2 "M% & &



6 && >3 % %! & &

7 4 4 4 4

4 4 *4 @ 9
6 & G'#'% 3!3 % %! 4 4

4 4 4 4 4 @ 4
4 4 4 4 4

6 & >13 % %! &
0y 0y
& + o+ *
6 & >3 %

VS-4060 Valve spring 135, 142, 146, 155, 165, 187, 220, 250,

( &
6 & >13 % &
6 && >13 % &
6" >13 % 4 4 &+



Continued from previous page

VR-1158

Valve keeper (1 pair) 135, 155, 165, 187, 220, 250, 1100, 1110, 1300,

1301, 1401, 1500, 1502, 1510, 1601, 1610, 2002, 2500, 2610, F14, F15,

& + + & & TA28 9
>3 @ 7 !9 & &

4 4 4 4
&+ 4 & 728 9
>3 % ! &
>3 % ! & &

4

>3 % !
>3 % ! 4 4 &+



2%# &

2# &

2# &&

2#"

2%

2#" &

2# &

2#"

2%

2#"!

& 728&

(52: 7'$5

L 3"(!

2 #0*

*&

%

& 728

%@ 2#"

%@ 2# &

% 9

&

&9

0)'

2# & 82# &&

*2#H&!



2 & A % +-
*
2 & A % + -
*
BS8B
2# '& A %% %2 % # 4 4
4 4 4 & &
*
$# 2 1@ & &
& 0y
0)
4 4
$# ?2 1@ & &
& 0) o)
4 4
$# ?2 1@
6 & A 313 1%%;
&
728 9
(/

( 12! % , D *D % %



A#

A#

A#

2 $> 4+
A 3 2% @ &
6
A 2% @
A 32% @ &

A 32% @

A 32% @

+ 1 ,) 121
728 9

A += *4=

Q@

7

79



#&

# &

2.&

+&'-
4 4 4 4
0)’

& *

0)'

&

8 +''-24
&+ 4
&



16 &

3#

( 4 4 4
4 &+ 4+
4 4
A 6 (
1 313 %t
%t #! 2 &
1 313 %
A 1 #2
(#12 &
&
(! 61 (#12
&
(! 6 (
3C #O0O*
131( L3t 337" (217
EH & & &
& &:&



3#"

3#H" &

3 &

3 &

3 &

3 &

3 &

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

3C .*

%#

Wit &
& 0y 0)

1%% 0)
0) &
1% & 7
& &
7288& 9

19%%
728& 9

%% ; &

19%%
& &&

19%% | 4 4



0*> *

37 EH  $$
&
& 0y
0)
& 4
4 4 4 4 4
&
37 & EH  $$ &
& & &&
37 &' EH &
37 & EH
31 & EH >I3E%! &
&
31 & EH >I3E%!
&
0) 0)
"1 M 1%@
"1 M 1%@
"1 W 1%@ &
"1 & W 1%@ &
&
"1 % 1%@ 0) 0)
$# EH %! 4



" &&

0* >

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

#l

#l

#l

#l

#l

%

#l !

728

728
&&

728

%

%

&

&9

728 &

7 &9

9



& &

$#

$#

$# &

$H & &

$#

Fuel Tank Cap
LU %! (1%# 72 1% 9

&
@719 &6 &
& o) 0 6
6
&
4 4 4 4 o+
7A28 9
8 8B
1@ ! (! & &
'@
1@, %
&
'@, %
2 1@ 7 9 & 7 9
4
728 97 00 9
2 1@ 7 9 &
7 00 9
2 1@ 79 4 4 7
0 0y
&
2 1@ 7 9 &
0 0y
?2 1@ 7 90) Oy
7 00

6!'H &




& 121 (/!

. & 21 (/!
. & 21 (/! & &
* & :
0)' 0)'
&
. & 21 (/! 2
E)O ,&-
. && 21 (/! & 2 2
& 21 (/! 6 &
(¢ 23 (
L& 7 ' 13 (
21 (/!
121
. && 121

4 @ 0/
4 @7 (591%% ;2
488 o@%% ;& 2%

(& +1 @#% & 7



1 #0*

1#

1#

1#

1#

1#"

1#" &&

1# & <!

" @

1 *0*@ & E 2%/
6= '@ ! ,)"*
)"& % L <= 1%@

'@ ! %@ ( 12! #%
; 19%0% # %

I 0) &

<! 7FG<9 & & & &

<! 7FG<9 & 6
6
& -% 0 %@ *
“& &
<! 7FG<9 '8 &-
% 0 7 1-#97# @
& & &
%@ (! @ !

& 728 & 9

<l l@ !

%@ '@ ! #12 &

9



T0#H > #

1#"

1#" &

1#" &&&

1#"

1## &

(&&

(&&

%@ (! &
4 &+ 4+

%@ (! @ ! <=
728 9
<! @ !
%@ '@ ! #I12 &
& &

%@ '@ ! #12

<! ;
&
<! ;
0)’
A** 2! #%
&
$) 2! #%
7TA28
I* # %
A** 21 #%
& 6
* &
8 8 8
$) 121 #% 8

o)

G+ && &



(&

(&

(&

(&

(&

0* >

A**

$)

$)

/*

A**

$)

A**
$)
/*

A**

$)

/*

121 #%
& *
&
#%
#%
#%
@#% &
121 #%
4 4
728 9
121 #%
728
121 #% &
121 #% &
% &
121 #% &
& & 0y
7. %
#% %
2 %9
121 #% &
& &
0)
7A28
# %
&
0)

&

0)'

0)

0)’



0*> *
A**

$)

/*

%

%

#%

21 #%
*
21 #%
2 % & 7 2

% % % %

% *
&&
*
&
& 0y
728
6
&
8&
4 4 4
&
4 4 4 &

8 &

0)'



('

(v

(&

&& &

&& &

&& &

&& &

#
4

4 & 728 & &
&+
& 728 & 9
1% O #
%! 2 % &
0)'
%! &
% ! 4 4 &+ 4
4 4
% ! @ 0)' 0))
& 4
* &
% ! @ 4 &+
4 &
%! #% 3 0) 0)'
& 4 4
4 4 4
%! ; 1%%# %

o)



21 | 4 4 4
7 219 & | &
2188& 23 ('@
&
21 & A3 ('@ & &
0) 0)
4 &
. && 21 %% @'% &
728 9
121 %# @!% 4 @
4 4 4 4
I O* ) %
I &&' %2 % # ! %((! #
& &
&
8
I & % 2 %( # ! %(#!
& &
&
I &&' % 2 %( #O0) 6 0)'

+
D

4 4 &+ 4 @+
4 4 4



15 &&

(1 &&

(!

"#

"#

% 0 # . #
# %! &
&&

# %! &

2! G &&

# %! 0)
0)

&&

# %! 1@ !%%

& &

%! 1@%% ; & &
& & 0y
0)'
& &&
Il)#

(ot -% % KG +
KG. KG+ KG. KG + &&

' &



(#
&
& &
) %I "% " 2%
WL 2 T%2
& & * # %9
) I 2 1%@
&
& & &
0) 0y
4 4 4 + &+ 4
&
728 *
7 B 29
%@ ) 2 &7

728 9

<I# | /-
% © & 12

&+



Manifolds and Gaskets

G'# % ) 2 &
N2 #12 @
7 B 29
N2 #12 @
I % 7 B 29
G'# % ) 2
& 7A2 8D% & * &
G'# % ) 2
0y 0)
&
I 2 #12 0)'
0)'
G'# % ) 2
&
G'#l% | 2

G#% ! 2 &

N2 #12 @ &
4
& 728 *
N2 #12 @ &
& &
N2 #I12 @ &
728 9
N2 #12 @ 4
4 4 4 4
4
N2 #12 @ 77294 4 4

&+ 4 4 4 4 4



0*> *

3" E'@ ! 2 1%@
&
3;" E'@ ! 2 %@
&
3;" E'@ ! 2 1%@
0)'
&& : ), © L+ &&
*+ &
&& I* > ), +
8 .
; 0
: . @ AG)
&
728 &

7%+ +88-24
(& L # #%

(&& . # #% &

0)'

9



0* >

. + - 24
8
(7 + - 19 &
4 4 4 4 4
4 &+ 4 4 4
4
¢ 7 Foo19
6
* &
¢ 7 Fo 19
& &
& & 0 )
0)'
* &
= ),* 8 = 0>
* > +.%*+ & &
! 7 9
. 17 9* 3 7
%
? % 2 2
I( 4)
6 :#22( 2( -#12211
I % &
6 #22( &






17

17 &

17

&&

)%

)%

(#

;2% .

(#

;2% .

* &&&

&

#

728 &&

8 B

9



1?

&&&

& &

& &

#

%#! (I( !
& & 7
%#! (I( !
7
7.F+* % :1
<2 @; ? *?2 %
%#! (I(( !'7 9 0)'
0)'
7
! "H#HS %! &' &(
*&+$ & & 7
%# (I(( !'7 9 & 2
7
%#! (I( ! 2
+ 00 0 %o#! 7
7 9 (/
F( &
&+ & & 0)
0)'
& 4& 4 &
17 9 &
4 4
4 4 4
17
& 2
+ + o+
&
&
& *
%H# & &
%ot # @ &

)%

29

97@ ; 29

97

97

'00

29

29

%#!

97@ ; 29

29



& &

& &

0* >

Yot # @ &

0 %0+ % @

2%8 &
&
#
2 3 (I w# 0)'
0)' 6 :
& &
n O)I O)I

6 %o# & 7%# 9 12H% 2

6 Yo
6 %o# %! %2 %H &
% %H # $ ! +
+ & 2
8 48 8 4
% %l # $ ! & ‘4 &4
& + 0) 0)
6
% %H # $ | ' )8 & )
& & &
% %H # $ !
& 7 28
%t %! (
& 0y
0)'
& 4& &



! %#! %! & 2
+ o+ +
728 9
& %#! %!
4 4 4
&& & WH# %! 7 ( % ;9 + 4 +
+
[
+?7 & +% 3 ' H % 2% & &
& &+ + + &+0) + +
+ + +0) + + + 4+
+ 6+ + + + o+ + 4+

t & * o+ &t A&
+ 4+ + 4 4+ + 4 4 +
7TA28& & & 49
2 21#12 % 2 + + 79
+ + + & &+ + +
+ + &+0) + + + 4
+0) + + + + + 6+
+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ +
& * oo+ &t 4 &+
+ 4 + + 4 4 +
7TA28& & & 49
2217 9 + &+ 7729
& & 4& 4
7TA28¢& 9



0* >

*

2 2 17%# 9 &
-
& 4&
2 1%%

2 1%%

+1 2 2
& & & 4

+1 2 2
& & & 4

+1 2 2
& & &

+

4

&

+

2

+

& &

7.9



(&’

(&

H %

# %

&



0* >

# &'

# &

# &

&&&

&& &

1 121 O%# +
+ + o+
6%# I" 3 &
728 9
3 %# + + 2%
+
3 %# + &
+ o+ + o+ +
+ + +

+

& 48

3 %W#H & &+ 4& 4&+
+ 4 4+

3 % + + + o+
+ + + + o+

& 728 9

3 %# 4 4

4 4
2 %# &
&
728 9
2 %# & ' YT
728 9
2 %# 4 4

4 4 4 4

4



0* >

(&'

(&

&&&

&& &

& &

# &'

*

1%

&

0)’

%

7(/

2 3 (1%#
0)

2

0)'

# %

# %

%ot

Yot

3

&

&
728

%o#

0)'

&

9

0)'

%o#

*

1%

9

7

9



(&

(&

(& &

B&

# &
& & & 0
o)
#
11 &
& 0y
6 0)'
11 6
4 4
4 4
1 1
2 1 & 0)
0)'
2
&

2 %!
4 4 4

2 %!

2 %! 6

B! =EF+G G. G=



$7

$1

$7

:0*> *

& &

728

2 3 (1%#
& 0y 0)

0) 0)'
% 2 %! &
&

% 2 %!
. &

% 2 %! 4 4

&



c0* >

& &

& &

I (1%#

F )
<I%0#

6 Yo#

" 1%

| 4 4 4 4 4

7G

4

4 4 4 4

4 4 4 4



+ "l + o+ o+
+ 6+ + + +
+ o+ 7

+ "O# I o+ o+ + o+
+ &+ &+ + + +
+

A +6. !

# @2 " + + + +
+ + + o+ o+ o+ o+
+ + + + 4+ 4+ 4+ 4
+ "%! +G+ &+ 4+
+ "0l 4+ + + + &+
&+ &+ + +0) +0) +
+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

7TA28 . 9
+ "0l 4+ + &+ + o+
& 7TA28 9
+ "0l o+ 4+ o+ o+
728 9
+ "0l + o+

+ "0l o+ 4+ o+ o+

1'%

23 %H# + + 4
7TA28 9

6+



& &

0* >

6! ! + +
6! ! + + o+ o+ o+
+ + + o+
6! ! + +0) +0) +
+ + + o+ +
+
6! ! + +0) + +0) +
+ + + o+ &
6! ! + +
6! ! + + + o+
I &+ 0) O) 79
+ 4 + 4 +
+ "I % 3 + + + + & + &+ 7
o + + + +0) + + +
+ + + + + + 4+ +
G * &
+ "%!% 3 + + + +79
&
+ "7 #0) + + +
& : Y+ '&& ' %
< )% * % ) %4
+ "7 #0) + + +
& : Y+ '&& %
< )% * % ) %4




4 > 9% : #

&' 2%# %! + + + + 4+
0 + 6+0) + + + +
+ + 4+ + 4+ + 4 +

4 &' ? + + + + &+ o+
&+ &+0) + 6+0) + +
+ + + + + 4+ + 4

+ 4 +
4 & ? + + + + o+ o+
&
&' ? 7 9 + + + +

+ &+ &+0) + 6+0) +

+ + 6+ + + + 4+

+ 4+ + 4+ + 4 +
728 &9

& 27 9 + + + 4+

41 &' <I%# % ! + + + 4+
&+ &+ 0) + 6+0) + +
+ + + 4+ + 4+ + 4

7



41

4 &

4 &'

0* >

&

*

<I%# % ! + + +

+ + + + + +
&+0) + 6+0) + +
+ + + + + 4+ +
4 + + 4 +

3 + + + + &+ +
&+ &+ 0) + 6+0) +
+ + + + + o+

&

I+ + + + &+ +
&+ &+0) +0) + +
+ + + + + + 4+
+ 4 + 728

! 2 3 %#! + o+
4 + 4 + 7 28
+ 3 %#! + + o+

0*

+

+

+
9

+



?2 OI"#% + + + &+
& + & + 7

f3 % o+ 4+ &+
& + & + 7

M3 %HE o+ + o+
+ o+ o+ o+

7 9
S3 %!+ + 0+ 4
&+ & + & + 7
7
7

L+ + + &+ &+ &+

7 ‘9
+ | && 7
A += 7
A #% + + + &
&+ & +0) + 7

" %! 1% + + +



( 2@" o

" "l "M+ o+ o+ o+ 4+ &

+ + &+ &+ &+ 0) +
+ + +0 + + + 4+
+ + 6+ + + 4+
+ o+ o+ 7
& I "+ + o+ 4+ &
0o+ + +0) + + +
+ o+ 7 B 29 7

+



# &'

a# &

&&

0* >

+ !

" 3 %#
+ &+
" 3 %!
&+ + + o+
7
+1 + &+
&& 7
A += 2!
7
A (™ #% *
&+ + +
6 %% @ +
+ o+
@
o+ &+
I+ &+

+

(

&+

+
7



? @ 0 < 4

& ! ! @ @ + G+7 9
&! ! @ @ +'GGF
7 9
| + 2 !
7 9
2 1 + " 7 9
&
2 1 + " 7&9
2 1 + 7 9
&
2 1 + 7 &9
<I%# % 2 #% 1 + " 7& 9
‘& <I%# % 2 #% 1 + . 7& 9



SH &

I %# &+ &+ 0) +
0 + + + + 7

20 %! + + + + 0+
+ o+ + + + 4+ 4+
4+ &+ 4+ + &

21 %! + 4+ + 4+ + 4+
+ 4+ + 4+ + 4+

&9



$7

0* >

+ o+ o+ 7
! + + o+ o+
+ + + + + 4
4 + &+ + 7
= ! + &+ & + 0)
6+ + + +
728 97
= ! + + o+ o+
+ + + + + 4+
4 + &+ 4 + +
728 * 9

= + +
&+ 0) + + + 6+
+ + 7

+
+ 4 +
28

+ 0)

+
4 +
&

.54
+

+

+

& +



0* >

#' &&

# & &

# &'

#( &

#H &

& + & + 0)

+

+

+

+

0)'

+

% !

#%
+

(.
+

+

%#!
+

17

+ 4+

+

+
+

(1%
+

# %
0)'
+

# %

+

&

+
+

& + & +0)

+

+0) +

728

&+ & +0) +
+

2

+

+

7

+ &+ &+ 0) +

+

#9
+ 4+

#9

%
+

+

+

2

+
+

+

+ 2

+ &+ &+
7

+ & + & +

7

+ &

+ & + & +

+

+

I & +0) +

&

+

7

+0) + +

979

&&



2 @ 0* D&

" H#% 1+ &+ 4&+ +
4+ + + + + 4 +
+ &+ +

& " H#% % 3 + &+ A&+ +
4+ + + + + 4 +
+ &+ +

&8  +! " H#% %!+ o+ o+ &+
+ 4+ + + + o+
4 + + &+ + &

1 &&& <I%# + + + &+ 4&+ +

4+ + 4+ &
+ | 3 &+ 4&+ + 4+
&
6l | &+ 4&+ + 4+
4 & +1 &&

2. A += 2!



0* >

"& &

(&

& &

2 3 +
+  +
2 3 %O
+ + o+
2 #% +
&
(% 2 3
+ + o+
F 2 + 4+
+
(!'1% +

?3 I T # %
+ 4+ o+
I+ +  +
+ 4+
I+ +  +
+ 4+
" # % +
+ +
| + + o+
+
A + + o+
+
A +
6 %# + + +
+
I &+ + +
?21 + + +

%@



&&

0* >

I +7 @ @ # #%

Lo+l "+ o+

+% %! + + + 4+

297



0*> *

6! ! %!2 % 2 "
+ o+ o+ 7
6! ' %!2 (% 2 !
+ o+ o+ 4+, 7
7 & F2 ! + + + + 4+

6! ! %!2 % ! +
+, & 7 49
6! ! %!2 % | +
+ 4+ 7
6! ! %!2 % ! +
+ & 7 59
6! ! %!2 % ! +
+ + o+ 4+
7 59
" %! + + + &+
& + & + & 7
" %! I/ +
+ o+ o+ & 7
+ " %! + + + 4+
+ & 7 9
&+ < " %! + + + &
" %! I + + + +
+ + o+ 4+ & 7



0* >

" '&

$1

I+ + + &+ &+ &+

I+ + + &+ &+ &+

! & + +
! &+ +
L % 2 ! +
&+ &+ +
+ + o+
(% 2 ! +
+ &+ & +
+ + + o+
+ 7
<I1%# +
+ + + o+
+ 7
| " +

"9

+ + &+

+ o+ o+
7

+ + &+

+ o+ o+

+ o+ 4+
+ & + & +
+ o+ 4+
7

?9

$9

7" 9
79
+ & +
+ 4+
€]
79

N

(9

39



$1

$7

$7

&

0* >

@ ('%# + + + + +7

+ 4+ + + o+ o+ o+
+ 4+

7 #9
+ + + +
+ + + +
+ + + + +
+ + &
728 97 #9
<# 9% | + + & + & +
& + 7 H9
<# % | + + + 4+
7 H9
<# 9% | + + +

+ o+ o+ 7 H9

T % "7 % 9 + + +

1% "7 % 9 + + + +
+ 7 9

"1 % | + + + o+ o+

29

H9



a#

c0* >

&+! <

+
+
+

% !
+
+

<#
+

<#
& +

+ &+

I+ + &+ &+ &+
+ & :

+ + + + + o+
+ o+ o+

+ &+ &+ + &+ &+
+ + + + 6+ +
+ & 7

@ @ %! + +

+ &+ &+ &+ +  +
+ + 4+ 6+ + 4+
+ 4+ & 7
%! + &+ + + +
+ o+ o+

& 7 9
%! + + &+

& 7 9

<# %! + + +

6+ & 7

21 + + + &+
+ o+ 7

+ o+ o+ o+

+ & 7

+ + + &+ &+ O+
+ o+ 7

+ + + o+ o+ 4+
+ o+ o+ 7
" #% ( + + +
+ o+ o+ o+

" H0p ( + + &
+ 7

&+ + + 4+

6+ + 7

+



Continued from previous page

6!

&!

1%

6.

@ @ %!
&
! @ @ +
& &*
! % 2 +
6! ! %!2%
+ o+
6! ! %!2%
7
A 7
" %! 1% +
+ o+
6%# 2%;
+
I 2%;
+ o+ o+
' (%
+ o+
2 o+ o+ o+
"1 1% 6.

4 +

2
7

2

+

+

+



*

E &48 &48 48

&&& " %!
&&& "o
) !ll I
* <; 4
7 &&& 2 |
7 2 2 1
7 &&& 2 2 |
% 2 !
& ! " %!
A % I"
E % I
&
! ! % 2
& | I
2. A (

48

( % 2

" @ @

112 (

48 48 48 4
7
-
-
&
& 7
-
1%



A#

I %

1% ? 1% 126!
I+ + + +
+ 7
6! !
7
2 + + + +
+ 7
L % 2 ! + +
+ + 7
(% 2 ! + +
+ + 7
"% 2 + +
+ + 4+
6! + + + 4+
7
6! + + + 4+
7

[ + + + +
& 7
1 05 | + +
4 + 4 + &
@@ + +
+ + &7
+ ! 7
6! + +
A 2!
A 7

%

& 9

555555555555555555555



7G

7G

6! ( %
+ o+
6! %
+ o+

+ 7
% | + o+
+ & 7
6! + + o+
7
6! % " +
+ o+ &
728 9
6! 4
‘00 % @
6! + + o+
7
A 2 %! %
7

3

9
"9
9
00 % @
& 9



&&&

4

2 #% %! +
+ + 4+ +

+ 4 +

M %!

&9



1?

7 &

$7

$1

2.&

2 l@; + + + + +
7 9
2 + + + + &+ 0+
&+ + + + 6+ +
+ 6+ + + + +
7 9
<2 @; &
F2 ! "™ % 2 + +
+ &+ + + + +
6+ + + + + +
7
<# 1+ 7
<# | +% &
©)
! + + o+
+ +
@ % " + + o+
6+ + + + + +
& 728 97
@ (%% % " + + +
+ + + + o+
7
A % " + + +
+
rol "+ + 4+ o+
&+ + + + + + 4+
& 7 &9



+ ! @ @ + &+ +
+ + + + 4+
+ &
&+! < ! @ @ +
& 7
! " %2 + + +
& + & + &
6! + 7
& ! + + 4+ o+ o+
+ + o+

2 10 1% ? 1061261 %
MO) +0) +12% | 2 %

2 +  +
& 2 %# + + +7
+ + &
E ! ! + 47
&
% 2 + + + o+
* 7
A ! + 4+
7 9
7 & 2 2 + 4+
+ + 7
2. A 7
" & " +72%;9 + o+
7 9
''& T +7(%;9 + 0+
& + N+ + 4+ o+
"& & + I+ + 4+

+
9
& +
9
+
9
&9
9
9



$7

$1

8 8
"+ o+ 4+
+
Lo+ + o+
+ 7
'+ + o+
+ 7
6! % " +
+ & 7 2
6! % I
rr@E o
+ & 7
A + o+ o+
6! + + o+
@ % !"
+ & 728
@ (1%# + +

D

97

97



6!l I %l 2 +
7 9
" %2 + 2 7
" %2 +' 7
I ok
7 9
6! ! 7
P(%# , 1, + 2
+' & 7
I @ @ + 2
& * 7
! @ @ +'

&7 28 & 97
6! I %!2 7

# % (1%# @ @, + 2

& 7 9
<I%#  +'

T @ @, + 2
& "9

1T (e @, + 54
7 9

T (e @, + " 557

7 * 9 7

&9



0> *

I %2(#"
7 &' F2 | %2(#°
7 & F2 % 2 +'

7

| %2(#"

728

Bl I+ 2

7

97

& 9



#
& <# 0/0 | +
& <# 0/0 | +
47 @ % ", +
$1 @ (1%# % "
. "
" g % " %2 |
- 1% M+
6! % I" , + 2
| 1 0 | +
728
& I % I, +
& % | +
2 A !
I + 2
I + 2

.54

".557

728

.54

".557

".557 5

.54

49

59

(9

7



4 &

A

4

"m2% @ + 4+ 4 +

+ 0)
+

+

+

+0) + + +
+ + + o+
728 9

2% @

*

+
+

@



(57?135 35 52.5245.37"

+ o+ o+ o+
+ 4 +



& &

& &

&&&

7 9 + 4+

7 9 +

7 9 + +
+ &

7 9 &+
+ + 4+ 4+ 4
+ 4+ & &

7 9 &
0) 0)
& 4& 4 4
7 9
4 4
4
&8 8 8 8
7 9
4 4 4
4 4 4
7 9 +

7 9 +
+ + 4+
+ + 4+
& 728
7 9 + +
7 9 + +
+ 4 +
+ + +0)
7 9



Transmission & PTO



$&

; (Al

$&

$&

# 3 2 &
& 7 9
1 %# 3 &
& 7 9

1 %# 3

#2* %: O

=A% 2%# !
& & TA28 & 9

10
6! %! 2 1% %%
728 * 9
6! %! 2 1% %%

728 9

&9



# &

#&

I 0 % : *
# 7
& 0) 0)'
& 7 28 & 9
0)' 0 7
o)’ 0 7
728 & 9
1 0% Oo#t
&
728 9
1% %# % & &
0) 0)
& 7
<I%# 1% % 0))
0)'
& 728
8 8 &
1%0%#%# %
196 %% %# 9
&
& & 8 8 8&
G 7
&
! 0)
0))
%: $>
# 3 2 &

&9



%: @8! O #12

NG &
& 7 9
# @ &
& 7 &9
# @ , &
& 7 &9
& @1 %# &
& 7 9
$& 1 %# 3 &
& 7 9
2 A 1 %# 3
7 &9
3% %# @ &
& 7 9
2 A 7 9
# 7 & 9
H#H& 7 9
L& & # o1 *
& 7 9
& =A%t @ 4 4 4
4 4 4 4 4
4 4 4 4 4 4
&8 7
# 7 9
& H# |



&& # @ 0)'
0)' 7 9
43 & + I @O0)
0)'
7 9
4% & + N G) % &
0)'
0)'
(" && L1 # % 1%@
0)' 0)'
7 &9
( $ n

TG-2551  Hi-Lo gear 240, 1700, 2000 Repl. 194150-25514 (51 teeth) (4)

" 1 ! & TA+ #HO7

6! % Y%o#! &



7 &'

& &

6 ?
2 Y] (/%!
&
7A28
2 0! (1% !
&
7
X (1%
& &
0y 0)'
& 728
! ?
! &
B! 1 %12
Bl 1 %! 2
E %# 1% %%
7
F2 |
2 &
2 4 4 4

4

Transmission Parts

& 4&

*

! &

97

7

(!
59

$J 00

97

49

9

97



#121

I" &&

"

&' #% %! & &
1 ! O)I
0) &
7 # / /| &&97 9
7 9 # +
7
6! I & & O)
0))
7 '9
6! | & &
0) 0)’
6! | & & 0)
0))
' & & 0
0)' &
" + & 7 #
F2 ! & & 0O)
0))
7 9
vy ' #9 0)'
0)'
' ' 2 % 2 2 ,
& & 7 ' %
I 0) 0)
®)
6! | 7

&9

&9

97' 9

97!



6 &

&

I 0 . 6> *

% 3'13% 4 4 4

& 7 ' 9
H12 # % :
6! =A  %#
728 9
#12 % :
=A% 2%%# |

& & 7 28 & 97



#12# .

#1

7 &

#II

#II

=A 3 (/ 2 ' 7F6 9
0 ; 7
F2 | = *
= A %! 17 1 # %! 2%

4& 4 +
=A%! , < L%
=A !, #7 (9
=A !, #7L 9
6! | %! 2
6! I %! 2(/%!
6! | %! 2 &
6! | %! 2
= A %! 17 1 # %! 2%
0)'
&
4 4 4
=A%! 0)' 0)'
&
4 4 4
=A%! &
6 7

9

9

49

80)'

49



0*> *

& | =A%!
749
+ o+ 728 9
! =A%! , < LK 7 49
! =A%! &
7TA28 97 49
& | =A%! 7 49
! =A%! & & + &
#12" &' %@ =A 3 %O0) & 739
#121 &' L (1%# 7 €
#121 = A (1%# & 7 ?9
#121 & =A%! 7 $9
! 7 ;9
| 7 79



#H2# <

#2" & "T=A ( 7
#12" T =A 7
6! 7
& 6! 7
& | I =A 7
! 7
! 7
6! 7



#2# < =<

& ? 7 %9 &
& ! =A%!
6! ! %! 2
7. 7 % % 0 &
& . 6! ! %! 2
#12 = A %#!
& . 7. 6! ! %! 2(/%!
Pt
6! ! %!2
#2* <8
& =A%!
#12 & = A %#! 7



#2* <

I & & 789
& 6! & & &
6! 7 9
6! & 7 9
& 7 6! (/ *
7 9
& 6! 7 9
?2 1 =A%! & 7 9
&
! =A%! & & &7 '9
! =A%! & &
7A 28 97 '9
1 I 7
1 7 9
6! 7 & 9



0* >

61
7
61 (
61
61 (
61
6! &
&
= A %!
,,
> 1 %!

7

7

=A #!

*
I %



HI2 #

I 14 4 4 4+
4 4 + 7
! 4 4+ 4
4+ 4 4
7 9
6! 4 4+ 4 4+ 4 4
6! =A4 4+ 4 4+ 4 4

| (1%# 4 4+ 4 4+

=A%!

=A

14 4 4 4+ 4 4

11 4 4 4 4

& 7

&9



10 #2" @

" & 1% %% %@
7 9
" & 1% %% %@
.
" & 1% %% %@ &
& 7 9
" & 1% %% %@ &
7 9
" & 1% %% %@ &
& 7 9
" & 1% %% %@
" 1% %% %@ &
" & 6 #% 1% @
" 1% %% %@ 7
" g 1% %% %@ 4 4 4
4 4 & 7
" & 1% %% %@ 4 4 4 4
4 4 7
" & 1% %% %@ 4 4 4
4 4
.
" & & 1% %% %@ 4 4 4 4
4 4 7
" & %@ ! '%# % 4 4 4 4
4 + 4 + 7



0* >

#H" &

#HH#' &&

#H# &

##"

HH#' &

HH#' &

##"

*

=( %#
& &

=( %#

L %#

L %#

=( %#

=( %#

=( %#

=( %#

=( %#

=( %#

=( %#

=( %#

3

3

7 19 1%@
7 19 1%@

728 9
1%@

1%@ &
%@ &
1%@ &
1%@
1%@
1%@
1%@



0> %

HH 8& %@ I 4 4 4 4
79
HH" & & %@ ( %H# 3134 4 4 4
79
2 ( %#
7A2 * 97
! ? & 7 9
2 ( %#
8 7 $J00 97
SC-4300 2 ( %#
7 9
" & 1% "1%@
7 9
#2" & =A 3 | %@
0)' 0)
7 9
#2" & =A 3 | %@
7 9
! =A%! & &
7A28 97 9
! =A%! & 4 +
& & & 7 9
'H$ =A%! 4 &+ 4 +
4 4 4
& 7 9
# & E =A | & , ,
7 # % D 00 D 00%
#1 E =A! & " 557 " 557
# % &D 00% 9



#2 /%

#2 & =A%! ;%# 2
#12 &' =A%! ;%# 2
& &
#12 && =A%! ;%# 2 & &
#12 & =A%! ;%# 2
& 7
#12 + 1, Al327 2> % ;A

A 1% S$$(%5 /300 %
/

PTO Shifter Block

#12 = A %# @ %
& &
%% @
& @ &
& 7 9
& 2 # 1#12 &
& 7 9
. &&& 2 # 14#12 &

7 &9



%$ @

? #2 2,1 + +

0) 0)

? #2 2,17 3% ;9 +
&&

? #2 3% (#

& 6
&
?2 # 2 0)
0) &
2 # 21
.

? # 2 @ #12% + +
&& 7 4

? # 2 @ # 12% &

? #* 1@ %#H!  %#

& & 7



&&&

? #%!

? #%!

;%( #

;%( #

% /) %



%S H#  # 19% ) 2

4 & ? #2% &/ " & " %
*&
7A28 9 &
& 7A 28
4 ? #2% &/ "/1" %
+
& &
#HH & = %% !
& & & :
&
+ o+ &
12 & ? H#HH( T 1%9 !
4 & ?7 #2% &&-"& , %
&
6
*&
<" o 8<"
4 & ? #H2% -"- %
B 8 8B
8 8&8 &
8B8 8B
#HHt & = %% I,
& 0)
4
4 4 4
& &

8 B8 &8 B&S8

|8 BI
8

8



0* >

12 & ? ##( 7T %9 |
4 4 4 4 4
& &
& & &
<
+ + + 4 4
4 4 4 4 4
? 9% ! (/%!
* 7
? ##( 7T %9 |
7 9
& 6! ! (/| %# # 1%
7 9

& 6 Yo# 67? !



4 &

## &

## &

12 &

4 &

## &

12 &

# &&

# &

0* >

? #2% /-"-, %
&
7 9
& 7TA28& * &
4 4 4 4 4

%% !,

%% ! &
& &

2 #H#( 7 %9 & (%

& &
?2 #2% & " -, % 4
4 4 4
#2  #2% &
= %% | 4 4 4 4

&
2 ##( 7 1%9 ! 4 4
4 4 &

# %
& &
& 0y

o)



% =*

&' 2 # @
.
& ?2 # @
&
7
& 2 # @
&
.
& 2 # |
& &
& 2 # |
&
& 6 Yt
& 6 Yt
8 &
+ o+
# & 6 Yt
& #
&
& #
L && #
.
. && #
& & 0y
0)

0)'

0)'

&7



0* >

I &&

%! A | 4
4 4 4 4
& &
0 Oy
&7
) 2 3 % 0)
0) 7
) 2 3 %i# _ 27$<
2$D -
) 23 % &
1)@ 8 8&
| * % )% 4&
) 2 3 %i# 7
) 2 3 %i# 7

) 23 %H 7% #9

?2 # 3 %# &
& 0y 0)

7
?2 # 3 %# 7A2

&9

7

9

97

&9



Rear Axle & Brakes



Differential lock, shifter & spring

&& # @ o)

0)' 7 9
43 & + I @ 0)

0)' 7 9
4% & + @) %

0)'

0)' 79
(" && " # % 1%@

0) 0)

7 &9



(&

6!

6!

1

I %! 2
7 9
I %! 2
7 9
| 1@ %#
' &
& 7 9
1@ %#! 7 9
12 7 49
Lo & 7 49
"2 &
& 728 &97 59
' 7 59
I %! 2, 7 9
12 & 7 "9
%! 7 (9
I %! 2, 7 39
1@ %#! & 7 @
E 729
! 7 $9
# &



0* >

&&&

&&&

*
I
& 7
1" 0!
& 728 &9
L1 ol &
0) 0)'
4 + 4 & 7
N &
0) 0) 4
4 + 4 & 7
I 7
N & &
11" %l &
I
&
L 0%l
A&
11" 2% %!
7A28 9
1" 0!
7A28 & *

& 7

97

& 7

7

9

7

9



0* >

&
!
& &
!
!
!
e
&&&
&&&
*

0% >

1212

1" ol

&

1" ol

+

4

4

4

1" ol

4

1" 9%l

4

1"

% !

!
4
4

4

4

2% %!

& &7

Pl

&+

P
0)'

o)

M %!

&

0)'

o)

0)'

.0)'

(1%

4

7

R



SH&

&9



0* >

& &

& &

L1 ol |
& 7 9
I 7 9
11" 204 %! 7
e % |
728 97 49
Rear Axle Oil Seal Case
11" %l 1% 0) G+
I %
11" 9% &
& 728 &9
I %! 1% &
& 728 9
I %! 1%
&
11" %l 1% 4 4 4 4
4 4
! |
7A28 9
| 20 Il
I &
A & &



(&

# &

G & &

11
& TE 2%# 2(1 % %t# (
= 1 &!"#
&
6! 1@ ! 79
6! 1@ ! &
1@ I
728 979
6! L
6! e
6! e
79
11" %! Gl ;
L oopt 1
7"&" 979
7Y

79

".557

79

79

.54

7&9

79



&&

&&

Brake Stub Axle and Parts

1% I"
1% 1" 0y 0)

1% " & &

1% I"

1% I"

6! 1@ !"

& & & 0)
0) 7
! & 7 9
L@
728 97 '9
L@ &
7 9
L@ & 728

L@ ! G+ 'GGF

L@
0 0) 7 '9
A 7 9
! 7

L@ 0)

0) & 7A28 97

& 9

&97



&&

$7
$1

*
rr o l@!" & 7 9
Lr 1@ !t 7 9
rro 1@ !t & 7 9
rrol@ " &
Lo l@ It 7 9
6!
7 9
6! @ !" &7 9
6! @ !" 7 9
A 7 9
| 7 "9
Lol@ " & 7'9
1@ !" & 7 "9
Lol@ " 7 "9
! 7 &9
6! @ !" 7 9
@ 79
@ (190# 7 9



@40
6!@ !'%# 1 &
o) o)
& 7 9
6!@ !'%# 1 &
0y 0y
& 7 9

4 6!@ 2
&

4 6!@ 2 3

&&& M %! & 4

&&& Ml &

6!@ # %* %



& 6!@ %# 00 (2 &

7A28 9
& 6!@ %# &
&& 6!@ %# 0) O
& 6!@ * &
& o)
o)
7 9
& 6!@ %# &
& 6!@ * & 7
&& 6!@ %#
728 9
& 6!@ %#
& 6!@ * 7
& 6!@ %#
& 6!@ %# * &
& 6!@ *
7 9
& & 6!@ %#
L& & 6!@ *
.
& 6!@ %#
728 9
8&& 6!@ %# &
728 *

6!@ ?3 '"%@ %
" & 6!@ 3 %@



"& 6!@ 3 %@
"& 6!@ 3 %@ &
* 7 9
" 6!@ 3 %@
"& 6!@ 3 %@
* 7 9
"& 6!@ 3 %@
* 7 9
" && 6!@ 3 %@ 0)
0)' * 7 9
"& 6!@ 3 %@ &
* 7 9
@ . *
#&& 6l@ 20 %
&
& & 6l@ 2 2,1#12
&&&
2% % + - &

6!@ @ , &

&
1500, 1510, 1600, 1601, 1602, 1610, 1700, YMG1800, 1810, 1900, 2000,
YMG2000, 2010, 2200, 2210, 2220, 2240, 2310, 2500, 3000, 3220, 3810,

&& 7 4 A9

0> *



6!l@ 2 2,1#12, &

F 1% 2 &&& :
&&& 2% ,- &
& 61@ 2 2,1#12,
&&& 7A. 1 " [-90
& 61@ 2 2,1#1I2
&&& 4TA. I " -9
L && 61@ 2 2,1#12 &
&&& 7A. 1 "
61@ 2 2,1#1I2 &
&& TA. 1 " -9
61@ 2 2,1#12, &
& 0y 0)
&
4 4
&& TA. 1 " -9

6l@ 2 2,1#12 &
4
&& T7A. ! " -9

6!l@ 2 2,1 #12 & "

&&
TA.Y "9
@ 2,1#12
& n n
&&& 7A. ! " /-9

6!@ 2 3% (#
&&

(/ >> @ %: *

t1%2



(6 & ;20 313 &
%

& 47 28& 9
(6" & %@ 1> 3!3
2. A #2313 1%
! | #2313
1" & l 7( %# 39 @
#" & l 7( %# 39 @
& &
($tt 1.2 1@ &
& & 0 0)'
& +
4 + 4 7 9
G P #2
& 7 9
G P #2 4 4 4 4
+ & 7
# & & 1.2 %@ 4 4
4 4 4 7L% 2(#P6 9
7 9



(

(&& 1,2 %
2. A #2% 3 I
(&' 1,2 %
( && 1:2 % &
& & 0)
0)'
(& 12% & 4
(& 1,2 % 72%;9 &
&
& 3 (/A
&

3#& I 3 (A



(#
(#

(#

#

(#°

(#°

(#°

((

(-(

((

¢ #0*8% 8

12! + +
121 7 =79 &
121 7 =779 &
121 7 = ?&79
0) 0)
121 7 '=7?9
121 % 2%#! 7 '=?.49
121 7 '=7?79
7 28 9
121 % , D *D % %
7
1% #2
& 7 9
1% #2
7 &9
1% #2 &



$ &

2.&

2.&

& &

(¢ $: 0 0

L 71+9
/
& &&& 79

A @ %H! &

7 9

6!# 73 9
&

7( *& 97 9

@ %!

& & & 0

0)
& 4& 4

@ %!
@ %!
4 4
2 @ %!
& &
0)
& 4& 4
2 @ %!
)
2 @ %!

@ %ot
.

708 97 9

4 &+ + 4 4

%!
& 0

7+9
% !
@ %: 74 9

%! &

& 749

7% 11 1% &9

9

2 @%H# %! 4 4 4 4 4

4 4

7 49



0* >

A &

A &

A. &&&

(## &

(&

("&&

("&

6! @ #2 =% &

0) 0)'
6
&
4 4 4 4 7
00 34
A #2 % &
& 7
6! @ #2 %
&
7 9
A #2 %
&
7 9
6! @ #2 %
7 9
A #2 %
+ o+

& 728 & 97

1.2 % '@

4 4 4 &+ 4 +
4 4 7

> 1. 2%

12 3 %@ &
12 3 1%@
12 3 1%@
& & & 0
0)'
728

A 7

&9

97

00 97 9

&9

&9



Body & Seats



&
.%/H%!
() : |
: %!%.@ ”
% % o
o 0 @
# % e 7 9
; . % !
&
1#!
@ 3 %! %!

(# '@

&
< #
#l

| # %
1 12H % !
% #
(#!

3 %! %!

'@ %.
. %
;%!

%



% )

%! % *# %, [-!

2 (# L (%# '2 @
| %# [-E+" /-
&
7 9
W %!, " -]
| 27# 9,
0 0y
& 7(/ (%# % *
| 27# 9,
&
70/ (\%# % * %9 7
21 %! 2
0) &
& 4& 4 & & 728

0)’

%97 9

&97



($ &&

$$

11

; TA!
; $1

;B&1l

(&

$ &

(

$

12! #1%% 6

6

12% !

% O* oo %

3 1 #7 %2 # 29

& 0) 0)'
7A28

200 @,! ! 1 1%!3

<I3; (1%# ,%! ! !

21! 3

%
@ (1%#

I (19%#

12# %#

12#

#21#,AG)%;
&

(

()



( %

("&&
("&
(" &&
("&

("&

" &&&

(" &&&

$) "

112 #

I % : )
8 8&8& %

)% ($& % %

112 #
N
112 #
&
112 #
0)' 0) N
112 # & &
112 # & &
7 516 9<
#12 # &6 6!2 6
( &
0)' N7A28
(
A H12 #(

1%

0)'

&9



Hood Decal Set for Yanmar® Tractors

Black letters and numbers on ivory background

122!'% % 2 ,Q #,2 I # (2J0!!-
% > &)% >
4 122!% 0) 4 4
4 & 122!% 0) 4 & 4
4 122!% 0) 4 4
4 122!% 0) 4 4
4 122!% 0) 4 4
4 122!% 0) 4 4
4 122!'% 0)& 4 4
4 122!'% 0)&

4 122!'% 0)&

4 122!% 0)

4 122!% 0)

4 122!% 0)

4 122!% 0) 4 4
4 122!% 0) 6

4 122!% 0)

4 122!% 0)

4 122!% 0) 4 4



22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22!

22

I %

122! %

22! %

22! %

0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)
0)

0)

&)% >
4 4
4 4
4 4
4 4
4 4
4 4



2 %# [-E+" -

2 , .1
&
2 , & 1
&
& & 2  %#
& &
: TAl F #" 12
1 <I%# I 12 A+
;51 <1%# @ !'2



4 % #

4#&& +%# 121

4# & +106# 121
4 # && +1%# 12 1] & 6 &
& 6 6
4#& +06# 121
&
/| 1 &6 & & O
6 0)'
% @
&& / !
/! ) %) 0
I 0 4 > 3
143 & & 1623 21! &
77" -1 9
143 & 1062 3 2!

7ot /-19



#&

#H&'

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

1&

1&



4 &&

4 &

+ %% ! %% ;&
7Tt 9

%% ! 1%%

0) 6 0)
6
728 &

* & 97 " -9

K 2 1 19%%
& 7" -9



$?

$?

#&

$? &&

#

#

3 @

*

3 @

2%

728
97

, %!

$>

9

O*

& &



?&

$?

0* >

1% %%

%#

& 7 28

3

@

&






#&

# 8 % 8
L ! = 21R-  #12
L ! (%# 2 R 2!
@ R-214 /- %!
@ R-21 4 & - %!
! &-4&-4 |-A.
s # /- 2 (!
I $ # /- %B (¢ @
& & &
2 @ "2H%!
( 3% &
2 @ "2H%! (/
3 % &
4 &
2 @ "2H%! (/ 3%

4 4 4 4

& &

$ @

/I -A

# 12

#

#

#



$A5 &) 2B! "- I=

$A5 &)6 2B! "- I=

= "l %"3$5 ;%56 ;
5 :56:5 &

% " $)2 2B;8) 2B; ) 2B;<) 1B B &
% " $)2 2B;8)9B; ) B;<) 9B B &

% " $)26 2B;8)9B; ) 1B;<) 2B B &
% ":;21 11 " " (%"

% ":2 [ " (%"



#&

, 2 251>

&-4&-4

( #

- 6:;21;
12 2 8

29 922 2 -

[-A. #

Pins

;9



4 &'

4)

+1(! % ! %(# - ! %!
&# 7 2 -4 /-##1 %
+1( ] 7 2'9
& & 0)
0)'
4 4 4
4 && 7 9
+1(! ! 7 2'9 7
4 4 4 &
+1( 7 219
&& 7 9
+1(Y 7 219 & &
4 4
& +1(! &
&& 7 9
&& +1(! & &
&& 7 9
& & + (!



$ &

1*$ @

@ ?!
@ ?!
@ ?! /-
@ ?!

@ '@

I %

@ '@ 0

*$ @ @



$/ % #

#,S-2!
c# o, -2]
cH L &-2]
> # O*
?23% 12H ,T-4 - 3:;&&#___, ' gy

— 2"
——

W@H#H 3% (I *(%#

& &6 &
& 0y
0)'
&
?23% % o= 2, (1 & -



TPH-1500 3-point hitch kit for YM1500 consists of:

. I %
K ( @@
6 ! $ 1%
. & 2H%! %2 @
& F 2H%! %2 @

$$? ( @O 12 # %

I % &



$) (% 0/ O*

$$? ( # #!1%%
(= F_+
& * &
( 1 K 7 B 29




1!

1!

1!

1!

&

'2%

[ -7 9"

%

[ -1
2,%

#

7% %#(9(# " 22% | #

#

&

12



Tiller



%1 (1% 3 K
' %  &&
%1 (1% 3 K
. 6 7
E %# %!
* 7

E %# %! 6
I % *

E %# %! ? K

6 | 6 .7
6 | 6 .7
6 | K 7
6 | 6 67
6! |
2 21 7 9
6 | 12 2

E2 %! (% 3 6



O*

'@

12
I %
728

I %
&& 7
& 9

1%

*

?

%

2

%

9*

2 % #!

7



n &$ 5!

; TAl

i 5!:

; TA!

2> %

A3 #B @2%
I- % 4 /- %

1, 00 72 %
1 % &

1, 00
1 % &
& % & 1#

9% ( #"#12 127 1@ 9
<19 @ '2 7 1@ 9
E _#" 12 7 1@ 9

1, 00 72 %
1% & &* &

, 1, 00
'% & * &

% 1# &*
21 % ( #UH#12 127 '@! 9
<1%# @ '2 7 l'@! 9

E_#" 12 7 '@! 9

*

(9



I( &

( % 0

#H#!1?7 6% %

K
6
A+" 7 9
L, &
/
11 , 2!
| (1%#
&
% 2%
% 2%
2 (
1! /-7 9" /-1
1 2% % 2,% #

TI%%#(9(# " 22% | # 12
& # &



Bearings & Seals



%% 20 a6 2
. % (%! 2
P2 o2 (¥
0!
& % ! i gl! %! 2 #9
6! N! 2 #% L e % ! #% 2 %
5l %! 2 #002% _ 6! 0/;2 #%20/0
ol s A% 2% (%1 %12 #% >
6! % 2 #0422 U : 0: 6! %1 2 02 %
! " !
& 6! 0/' #
: 0! 2 % 6!
& e % | #% 2 % b2% 6! %N!2 #9
/9 ! 12 #9 : % % 2 %
(/%! 6! %|2A)2% 2 6! 00!2 #%20/0
: 6l #% 2 % 6! %|2 206 2 0%
L. - 01 2 6! . 1 2 #0420
(%! 6! #% 29 , %! 2 Yo
e . 0! 2 ) ! o #% 29
v SRR R 7G R oo
- 0 0
#%2% 2 1 12 #%2%
2 |




& &

&&&

&&&

8" (+!-; -"%" U

7 611 6 +2112 2

8" (+!-;%" 4 -.."¢

[/ <)7 211 29 7 9
8" (+!-;%" 4,; < 7.9
7 211 29

8" (+!-;%" 4; <

3 "= %) <C* "%"

7 211 2 7 9

8"(+ - ) < < <1k
<;31;3 7 212 D 612
8" (; (%" 4 ;] <

8" ( )7 616 12

8" ( <% &-1&; "7
8" (G ;%" ;<<

7 612 9 7 9

8" ;<" %

7 219 226 D 612 226

8 #1="

7 21922 2 +616 21

8" (¢ ;" )7 2192
D 616 29 79

8" (G % 4/ <

8'(; %" S S S

8'(; ;%" 4;9< 2<2 <

222<:22 <2 <;212<7 61

8'(; %" <;1<7 611
8"(; ;-" ;% &-1&; <7
8(; ;" % ."( <7

)7

;2
1 7 9
66 12 7 9
9
6111 79
212
616 16 7 9
1<7 612 129
129
6111 226
6111 6

#

(©)



OEM part no.

24421-173007
24421-142507 / 194320-41160
194210-13841
194191-13632
194151-45810
194191-13130 / 194301-12550
194311-13760

194311-13760

194341-13840

24421-203007
24423-203507 / 194441-13760
24423-203507 / 194200-25240
24423-203507 / 194441-13760
194191-13420

24423-223508 / 194262-15140
194311-13720

194311-13720
194341-14340
194740-55620

194311-13430
24421-304508
24423-304708 / 1C6081-13470
24421-305208

24421-325208 / 194191-13860
24421-355211
24421-355211

194420-24340
24421-355511
195100-14251
194197-24370
24421-385508 / 194990-52600
24421-385511
194151-39360
195040-13320
24421-386209
24421-405508 / 194191-13681
24421-405508 / 194321-28120
194158-13790

24423-406212 / 1A1040-28810
194210-14400
24421-406208 / 195140-13660

Order number

14x30x7TC
14x25x7TC
100x120x12VTF
105x135x14TC
10x20x7TC
115x140x15TC
115x145x13.5TCS

115x145x13.5TCS

135x165x14SC

20x30x7TC
20x35x7TC
20x35x7TC
20x35x7TC
22x32x7SC

22x35x8TC

25x40x7TC

25x40x7TC
25x45x8TC
26x38x7TC

30x42x7TC
30x45x8TC
30x47x8TC
30x52x8TC

32x52x8TC
35x52x11TC
35x52x11TC

35x55x8 TC
35x55x11TC
S-14251
38x50x8TC
38x55x8TC
38x55x11TC
38x58x11TC
SC-1500
38x62x9TC
40x55x8TC
40x55x8TC
AS-6831

40x62x12TC
AC-4210
40x62x8TC

Application

Seal FX26, FX28

Seal, hyd. p ump shaft

1300D, 1301D front knuckle seal

1500D GREEN front knuckl e seal

3pt. Valve seal

1110D, 1500D RED, 1510D front knuckle seal

195D, 226D, 240D, 276D, YMG1800D, YMG2000D frt.
knuckle seal

220D, 1601D, 1610D, 1700D, 1702D, 1720D, 1802D,
1810D, 1820D, 2000D, 2001D, 2002D, 2202D, 2210D,
2220D, 2301D, 2310D, 2402D, 2420D front knuckle seal
135D & 155D (new style); 165D, 1300D, 1301D,1401D
front knuckle seal

1110D, 1500D Red top spindle seal

1510D, 2210D front knuckle seal
1100, 1300, 1301, 1401 Transmission main shaft seal
1301D, 1401D, 1500D Green, 1510D pinion seal, frt. axle

F14D, F15D, 1500D, 1502D, 1610D, 1700D front axle pivot
seal

1610 power sh ift pump seal, 1301, 1401, 1502, 1510

strg box seal

1610D, 1802D, 1810D, 2000D, 2002D, 2010D, 2210D,
2310D Front axle top knuckle seal

195D, 240D, YMG1800D, YMG2000D Top knuckle seal

1401D front knuckle seal

Steering output shaft seal 1500, 1600, 1700, 1900, 2000,
2200, 2210, 2310, 3000, F17, FX17
2210D, 2220D, 2420D, Front a xle pivot seal

1100D, 1300D, 1301D, 1401D pinion seal, frt. axle
1110D, 1510D pinion, frt. axle, 3110 pwr shift seal

220D, 250D, 1502D, 1601D, 1610D, 2220D, 2310D,
2420D drop box seal, RC1200 Gear box input shaft seal
1500D Green front pinion seal

1100, 1401, 1600, 1700, 1900, 2000 front spindle seal

1300, 1401, 1600, 1700, 1900, 2000, YM195, 240 front
wheel hub seal
1610 stub axle seal

195, 240, 1700, 1600, 1900, 2000, 2210 pto seal
RS1200, RS1300 tiller seal

PTO seal F16, F17, F18, 187, 1602

220, 250, 1610, 1601, 1702, 1720 PTO seal

?

1500 PTO seal, 1700, 2 000 stub axle seal

186, 226, 1500, 1502, 1602, F18, FX18 PTO seal collar
1500 green front knuckle sea |

1110, 1510 PTO seal, 1110D stub axle seal

276D, 1610D, 2001D, 2210D, 2310D 4wd shaft front seal

195D, 1601D, 1610D, 1700D, 1702D, 1720D stub axle
seal

1100D, 1300D, 1301D, 1401D 1510D front stub axle seal
165D, 1100D, 1300D, 1301D, 1401D stub axle seal collar
135, 155, 165, 1100, 1300, 1301, 1401, F14, F15 pto seal

N



OEM part no.

24421-406208
194130-26350

194130-33461

194447-13640
194447-13650
24423-456209
194191-14660
194200-34412

24421-457212 / 194190-32370

194313-13790

194440-32660
194150-34360

24421-557509 / 194150-34370
194200-34411 / 194310-33450

194145-32660
194447-14140

194447-14180

194447-14140

194447-14180

194130-34350
194134-32800
194130-34360
194321-13930
24421-607509
194310-34170
24430-608206

24421-608209 / 194310-34180

194312-32670
194312-32660
194190-32421
194190-34172
194274-13920
24430-658805
24423-658812
194145-34360

24421-750013 / 194145-32730
24430-750007 / 194145-32740

194321-14170
195081-13770

Order number

40x62x8TC
42x60x9TC

42x80x9TC

AC-1364
44x57x11.5TC
45x62x9TC
SC-1466
AS-1300

45x72x12TC
48x72x8TC
50x68x12.5

AS-1610
AC-4150
55x75x9TC
50x70x10TC
55x78x12TC
AS-4447

AC-4447

AS-4447

AC-4447

AS-2200
58x80x12TC
AC-4130
60x75x6VC
60x75x9TC
AS-3417
60x82x6VC
60x82x9TC
AC-4312
62x80x12TC
AS-1500
AC-1500
64x80x13TC
65x88x05TC
65x88x12TC
SC-4145
75x100x13TC
75x100x7TC
SC-4321
SS-2423

Application

1110 Rear axle housing seal, 1510 stub axle seal

276, 330, 336, YMG1800, 1802, 1810, 1820, YMG2000,
2002, 2010, 2020, 2202, 2220, 2310, 2402, 2420, 2500,
2620, 2700, 3000, 2820, F20, F22, F24, FX24 PTO seal
2200, 2500 stub axle seal

Frt. axle collar 186D, 187D, 1502D, 1602D

Seal, front axle 186D, 187D, 1502D, 1602D, F13, F14
1500D lower side seal (stub axle)

1500D stub axle seal collar

1100, 1300, 1301, 1401, 1602, F14, F15, YM135, 155 rear
axle seal
1500 brake shaft or stub axle seal

Replacement RS1400 seal

YMG1800D, 1802D, 1810D, 1820D, YMG2000D, 2002D,
2202D, 2210D, 2310D, 2402D, 276D front side knuckle
1601, 1610, F17, F20 rear axle seal & collar

1500, 1600, 1700, 1900, 2000 rear outer seal collar
1110, 1500, 1600, 1700, 1900, 2000 rear axle outer seal
2210 Stub axle seal, 1100 rear axle seal

2610, 3000, 3110, 3810 Brake Stub Axle Seal

F20, 1502, 1510, 1602, 1610,1702,1720,1802, 1810, 1820,
2002, YMG1800, YMG2000 outer rear axle seal

F20, 1502, 1510, 1602, 1610,1702,1720,1802, 1810, 1820,
2002,YMG1800, YMG2000 outer rear axle collar

140D, 147D, 186D, 1502D, F15D, F16D, F17D, F18D
Front Stub Axle Seal

140D, 147D, 186D, 1502D, F15D, F16D, F17D, F18D
Front Stub Axle Collar

2200, 2500, 2610, 2700 rear ax le seal w/ metal flange

2500, 2610 rear axle seal

2200, 2500, 2610, 2700 rear axle collar

2610D, 3110D, 3810D, 4300D old style dust seal
2610D, 3110D, 3810D, 4300D old style seal

2210 rear axle seal collar

2210 rear axle dust seal

2210 outer rear axle seal

2010, 2020, 2202, 2310, 2402 rear axle collar
2020, 2202, 2310, 2402 rear axle seal

1500 rear axle inner seal

1500 rear axle inner seal coll ar

336D w/HD spindle, 2610D front knuckle seal
336D, 3110D, 4300D front kn uckle side dust seal
336D, 3110D, 4300D front knuckle side seal

2500, 3000, 3110D, 3220, 3810, 4220, FX32, FX42
2500, 3000, 3110D rear axle seal

2500, 3000, 3110D rear axle dust seal

2610D, 3810D, 336D Front Axle Seal Collar
1400, 1400K, 1500B, 1600, 1600 FA gear box seal

N



2

Replaces

24321-001000 / 124550-01300

24311-000110
24311-000140

105100-01300 / 124160-01300

24341-001350
24321-000850
24341-000140
24311-000450
24311-000160
24321-001900
24311-000200
24321-002000
24311-000210
194151-11860
24311-000220
24311-240100
24341-000250
24321-000300
24321-000350
24321-000400
24321-000550
121420-01760
102103-55520
24321-000450
24341-000550
24321-000500
24311-000050
24341-000530
24311-000550

24311-570500 / 24315-570500

24321-000600

24341-000630 / 194200-43140

24321-000650
24321-000700
24311-000700
24321-000750

24341-000850 / 194130-24490

24311-000090

24341-000160 / 194200-46550

24321-000950

Our #
OR-1000
OR-110
OR-112
OR-1300
OR-1350
OR-1371
OR-140
OR-1500
OR-160
OR-190
OR-200
OR-2000
OR-210
OR-212
OR-220
OR-240
OR-250
OR-300
OR-350
OR-400
OR-4170
OR-420
OR-4321
OR-450
OR-4555
OR-500
OR-50
OR-530
OR-550
OR-570
OR-600
OR-630
OR-650
OR-70
OR-700
OR-750
OR-850
OR-90
OR-946
OR-950

Description

O-ring, engine sleeve 1700, 2000, 2210
O-ring for DBA-4421 drop box arm
O-ring seal for DP-110 & DP-112
O-ring, engine sleeve 1500, 2500
O-ring, main brg housing 2010, 2310
O-ring, frt axle hsg to elbow 1610D
O-ring 240, 1700, YMG1800, 2000
O-ring, inner axle collar 1500

O-ring, hi-lo shifter 1700, 2000

O-ring, front hub 2610D

O-ring, hyd line 1700, 2000

O-ring, frt hub 2610D, 3110D, 3810D
O-ring 1500D, 1610D, 2210D

Spindle cover O-ring 1500, 1700

O-ring 1300D, 1401D

O-ring, fuel cock shut-off

O-ring 1500D Red, 2310D

O-ring, stub axle 1500D

O-ring, brake stub axle collar 2210
O-ring, stub axle 2002D, 2310D

O-ring, rock shaft 2020, 2220, 2402
O-ring, oil dip stick 2000, 2210, 3000
O-ring, fuel bowl 1500, 1700, 2000,2210
O-ring, lift F14, F15, 187, 1510

O-ring for hyd screen cover F255 FX255
O-ring, rock shaft 1500, 1610, 1700
O-ring 1500, 1702, 1720, F18

O-ring, hyd screen cover F20, F24, F235
O-ring, hyd piston 1500, 1700, 2000
Hyd piston O-ring 1510

Hyd piston O-ring 1500

O-ring, pinion hsg 1702D, YMG2000D
O-ring, rock shaft FX26, FX28; fuel bowl
O-ring, front axle 2202D, 2402D

Hyd. piston O-ring 3110

O-ring, axle cap to hsg 2310D

O-ring, 1510D; PTO cover 2500, 3000
O-ring, hydraulic lift 1401

O-ring, hydraulic lift 1401

O-ring 1300D Green knuckle

N

Japanese
Standard #

G100
P11
P14

S135
G85
S14
P45
P16

G190
P20

G200
P21

1A2025
P22

P10A
S25
G30
G35
G40
G55

G45
S55
G50
PS5
S53
P55
P50A
G60
S63
G65
G70
P70
G75
S85
P9
S16
G95

&&



>ll _

" H#1$5% !



Cap Screws, Nuts & Washers

Order number

Description

7/16FW 7/16” Washer, flat, zinc
7/16LW 7/16 Washer, lock, zinc
7/16-14NUT 7/16-14 Nut, hex, zinc, coarse thread

7/16-14X1-1/2

7/16-14 x 1-1/2

Cap screw, hex head, zinc

5/8FW 5/8” Washer, flat, zinc

M6FN M6 Nut, flange, zinc

M6LW M6 Washer, lock, zinc
M6X18.7FW M6 x 18.7 OD  Washer, fender, zinc
M6X20 M6 x 20 Cap screw, hex head, zinc
M6X25 M6 x 25 Cap screw, hex head, zinc
M8X24FW M8 x 24 OD Washer, fender, zinc
M8LW M8 Washer, lock, zinc
M8NUT M8 Nut, hex, zinc

M8X20 M8 x 20 Cap screw, hex head, zinc
M8X25 M8 x 25 Cap screw, hex head, zinc
M8X60 M8 x 60 Cap screw, hex head, zinc
M10X31FW M10 x 31 OD  Washer, fender, zinc
M10LW M10 Washer, lock, zinc
M10NUT M10 Nut, hex, zinc

M10X30 M10 x 30 Cap screw, hex head, zinc
M12X36.5FW M12 x 36.5 OD Washer, fender, zinc
M12LW M12 Washer, lock, zinc
M12NUT M12 Nut, hex, zinc

M12NUT-Fine thread M12

M12X30 M12 x 30 Cap screw, hex head, zinc

M12X45 M12 x 45 Cap screw, hex head, zinc

M12X55 M12 x 55 Cap screw, hex head, zinc

M12X100 M12 x 100 Cap screw, hex head, zinc

M14LW M14 Washer, lock, zinc

M14NUT M14 Nut, hex, zinc, coarse thread

M14X21 M14 x 21 * Cap screw, hex head, fine threa d, zinc
* Front wheel lug bolt — 1500D
Replaces 194191-14851

M14X25 M14 x 25 * Cap screw, hex head, coarse thre ad,
zinc, front wheel 3810D
*Front wheel lug bolt — 1500
Replaces 26116-140252

M16LW M16 Washer, lock, zinc

M16NUT M16 Nut, hex, zinc

M16X30 M16 x 30 Cap screw, hex head, zinc

Nut, fine thread, hex, zinc

N



((

(( &

((

(( &

((

11 &

121 #% 1%% : T-, ( #%
- (#% 2! %

121 #% 1%% : T-, ( #%
- (#% 2! % I # 2

120 #% 1%% : T-, ( #%
- (#% 2! % I # 2

121 #% 1%% : T-, ( #%
- (#% 2! % I # 2

121 #% 1%% : T-, ( #%
- (#% 2! % I# 2

120 #% 1%%  T-, ( #%
&- (#% 2 % I# 2

(/ * 8 * 8 #

? T- | =
? T- 1 =
21, T-F= | %(3 4
R A6 !
21 %(3 R AB ! 4
T-F= | 9%(3
= ,T-F= 7 |

I#



#2 &

#1%

"# 1%

## 0

# 2
#= 1 A, $1! $
% 22* % 2! %

1% !
ot 1%*! %

Il #.A5".557 112
210 # $ (#

I ! .54 #212 2 #
$ (#

1 .54

Il 1(3!5 % 2 ! 12
@ # $ (#

I 1(3!5

I ! $3"(1". < #.3;5.
$ (#

I "$2 $ 7 $ (#



" 1% " %! #

"% " %! #
' 190 " %! #
4 #
A# +1 )
a# + ! ,) &
728 9
2 A %! += *+4=
4# & +1 )
2 A %! +=
44 = 12! % %
4#1 <lOo#t 2! % %
1 %
/*
0*
< 1% ( #
o % )l /




"2 > 0p % :
## ! % "#19% |
3% 1% 3 % (!
[ '1%@ 8 ! !
I "'1%@ 3 $! %

1"6.72K 2#% 3 I
"L .6.72K %@ '@

I 2 2%!1% 3%
1" G+1 > $

#0

2%/ #
%

%

1% %%

2

#l

12 % 3!3

$

3'13 3%

%

2

&

%



%# )( 612%

L& 612 D (%M ")
L)
2 2 F 8&&

612 D (%M ")
1)

?2?F

612 D (%M ")

1)
21 2 F &
; $7 612 &
Tail Wheel Fork and Spacers
11 l # @ &/-% 2
# 21 N 9
#'& S-# 1 7 9
# |- # | 7 9
1 #12H w# | # @
/1 - "7 9
& | 1%13 /S- S
1 1%13  /T- R
| 1%13 /- S
& 1 1%!13 [ /-
<# < 7 49
7 @ (# " &&T 5



<#

<#

<#

6

6

6

" 1%

" 1%

" 1%

Tail Wheel Parts

%! 7 BD29 7

%o
"12 #% 7

L7

&9

&& 7

Belt for Finishing Mower

D %#)( ")

D %#)( ")

D %#)( ")

%

" % I - 2%

" % - 2%

&&

"%l #



$1"% % % &

9 926 %4 % 4
3 _
8 ! "#E1
!

# "0



